ROSEBANK COLLEGE

A Good Samaritan Benedictine Catholic Co-educational College

~1867—

Year 7 Year 8 Year9 | Year10 | Year 11 | Year 12
Tuition Fees $6,987 $6,987 | $7,403 | $7,403 | $9,172 | $9,172
School Charges $5,490 $5,490 | $5,363 | $5,363 | $4,121 $4,121
Student Resources $1,000 $1,000 | $1,000 | $1,000 | $1,000 | $1,000
Levy (SRL)
Total Fees, Charged $13,477 | $13,477 | $13,766 | $13,766 | $14,293 | $14,293
& Levy
2nd child— 10% $698 $698 $740 $740 $917 $917
3rd child—20% $1,396 $1,396 $1,480 |$1,480 |$1,834 |$1,834
4th child—40% $2,792 $2,792 $2,960 |$2,960 | $3,668 | $3,668

The building levy is set at $909 per family. This is a compulsory charge and is not tax deductible.

¢ All mandatory Excursions, Camps & Retreats.

o All costs associated with running the school, including property lease and governance, levies,

photocopying, book hire and school magazine. This includes a $10 printing account for all

students.

e The Physical and Cultural Engagement (PACE) program covers all mandatory Thursday
afternoon activities, including transportation.

e Coaching, venue hire, and equipment costs associated with local club sports opportunities.

e Comprehensive Performing Arts opportunities.

e Fees for elective courses will be charged as separate items on fee statements. This additional
charge will be added to the first invoice to be issued in Term 1, 2025.

e Optional activities (e.g international exchange program and tours) will be charged separately
during the year when these activities take place.

e Optional PACE Stage 5 off-site activities.

e School Uniform is to be paid at the Uniform Shop and finalised before uniform collection.



e One invoice will be issued at the beginning of Term 1, 2025 for Total Fees and charges
plus elective courses for the year. The status of account balances is available on the
parent portal.

There are two payment options available.
1. One upfront payment is due at the end of February 2025 OR,
2. Ten equal instalments are due on the 17th of each month for the period February to
November (Direct debit payments accepted only)

Rosebank offers the following discounts on the *tuition component of school fees for siblings
that attend the College simultaneously:

e Second child: 10%

e Third child: 20%

e Fourth child: 40%
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